| (Rev. 6-93) REC 04 - 08 -  | 1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE                             |
|--|---|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |   |
| I ad settings D D D V 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1                                  | ALLOW HERE IN THE   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101005   | 7/10  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | <ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>        |
| PYRAM ENTERPRISES, INC.  | Name: PYRAM ENTERPRISES, INC.                                     |
| 127-09 91st Avenue<br>Richmond Hill, NY 11418  | Internal Address: 2111 NE 42nd Court                              |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No                         | Unit 104 W.   |
| Nature of conveyance:  | Lighthouse Point, Florida 3306                                    |
|  | Street Address:   |
| , , , , , ,  |   |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | City Charles 7ID.   |
| Other  | City: State: ZIP:   |
| Execution Date: March 19, 1999   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes TXNo             |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application                        | the execution date of the application is:                         |
| If this document is being med together with a new application                          |   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
|  | 5,209,487   |
| Additional numbers att   | achèd? □ Yes K0XNo  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:             |
| Name: Murray Schaffer, Esq.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00                                |
| Internal Address: BAUER & SCHAFFER, LLP  | XX Enclosed   |
| 114 Old Country Rd. Ste. 224   |   |
| Mineola, NY 11501  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                     |
| Street Address:  | 8. Deposit account number:  |
|  |   |
| City:State:ZIP:  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| 04/08/1999 DHGUYEH 00000064 5209487  | THIS SPACE  |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 00  |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| the original document.   | $\Omega / / I$  |
| Murray Schaffer Muy  | Wheff 3/31/99   |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature   |
| Total number of pages including cover street, attachments, and document:               |   |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:                |   |

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0671** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, PYRAM ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation of New York, located at 127-09 91st Avenue, Richmond Hill, New York 11418, is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,209,487, issued May 11, 1992, for BOARD GAME BOX.

WHEREAS, PYRAM ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation of Florida, located at 2111 NE 42nd Court, Unit 104 W., Lighthouse Point, Florida, 33064, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pyram Enterprises, Inc. (New York), by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Pyram Enterprises (Florida), its successors legal representatives, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Letters Patent in the United States and other foreign countries and to any and all Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof that may be issued for said invention together with the right to file and obtain patents throughout the world, to be held and enjoyed by said Pyram Enterprises, Inc. (Florida) for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent be granted, together with the right to sue for past infringement as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Pyram Enterprises, Inc. (New York) had this assignment and sale not been made, and said Pyram Enterprises, Inc. (Florida) hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent, reissues and extensions to said Pyram Enterprises, Inc. (Florida) as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Pyram Enterprises, Inc. (New York) has 1999.

PYRAM ENTERPRISES, INC. (New York)

**Bohn** Tītle: President

PATENT RECORDED: 04/02/1999 **REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0672**